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BUFFALO SEWER AUTHORITY

February 12, 2020

REGULAR MEETING 9:00 A.M. 1038 CITY HALL

ITEM NO. CONTENTS PAGE NO.

Roll Call
1 Motion to Adopt the Minutes of January 8, 2020 57030
2 Informative: Temporary Investments 57031-32
3 Informative: Reallocation of Funds 57033-34
- Informative: Report on the Condition of the Liability and Casualty

Reserve Fund 57035
5 Travel Authorization — Syracuse, NY 57036
6 Amendment to Sole Source Listing for Selected Instrumentation,

Maintenance, Laboratory and Office Equipment 57037
i Report on Bids Received — Natural Gas Supply 57038
8 Authorization for Purchase of Clinker Grinder Parts 57039
9 Authorization for Purchase of Grit System Parts for the Grit Building 57040
10 Authorization for Purchase — Synthetic Oil for the Blowers 57041
11 Authorization for Purchase of Trash Rack Parts for the South Buffalo

Station 57042
12 Report on Bids Received — Filters in the Blower Building 57043
13 Report on Bids Received — Door Inspection and Preventative

Maintenance Repair Services for Exterior and Interior Doors 57044-45
14 Report on Bids Received — Restock Moyno Parts for the Chemical

Handling Building 57046-47



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

23

24

25

26

27

28

Report on Bids Received — Purchase of Four (4) New and Unused 2020
Ford Vehicles

Change Order No. 1 — Contract No. 82000003
Certificate of Acceptance and Occupancy

Authorization to Enter into a Professional Engineering Services
Agreement for the CSO 013 Virginia Street Real Time Control Project

Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan (*Seasonal”
Laborers and Clerks)

Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan
Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan
Request for Leave of Absence

Request for Leave of Absence

Confirmation of Appointments

Tuition Reimbursement

Tuition Reimbursement

Tuition Assistance

Adjournment of Meeting

57048-49

57050-51

57052

57053

57054

57053

57056

57057

57058

57059-60

57061

57062

57063

57064



CALL OF THE ROLL

Present:

Absent:

Herbert L. Bellamy, Jr.

Christopher Roosevelt

Eleanor Petrucci

Oluwole A. McFoy, P.E.

Ronald Brown

Thomas Smith

Gelea James

Allison Lack

Tracy King

LaToya Cunningham

Catherine Knab, P.E.

Frank Rafferty

Roberta Gaiek, P.E.

Paul Harris

Delano Dowell, Sr.

Rebecca Reile

none

57030

Chairman

Assistant Vice Chairman

Secretary

General Manager

Executive Secretary

Secretary to the General Manager

Director of Employee Relations

General Counsel (BSA)

Press Information Officer

Special Assistant

Principal Sanitary Engineer

Treatment Plant Superintendent

Treatment Plant Administrator

Supt. of Mechanical Maintenance

Special Assist. to COB Comptroller

Erie County Dept. of Sewerage

The meeting was called to order at 9:04 A.M. A quorum was present.

ITEM NO. 1

Motion to Adopt the Minutes of the Meeting of January 8. 2020

MOTION TO ADOPT
MADE BY MS. PETRUCCI
2D BY MR. ROOSEVELT
AYES 3 NOES 0

Board Meeting of February 12, 2020



