#### MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING

#### OF THE

#### **BUFFALO SEWER AUTHORITY**

February 12, 2020

## **BUFFALO SEWER AUTHORITY**

## February 12, 2020

# REGULAR MEETING 9:00 A.M. 1038 CITY HALL

ITEM NO.	<u>CONTENTS</u>	PAGE NO.
	Roll Call	
1	Motion to Adopt the Minutes of January 8, 2020	57030
2	Informative: Temporary Investments	57031-32
3	Informative: Reallocation of Funds	57033-34
4	Informative: Report on the Condition of the Liability and Casualty Reserve Fund	57035
5	Travel Authorization - Syracuse, NY	57036
6	Amendment to Sole Source Listing for Selected Instrumentation, Maintenance, Laboratory and Office Equipment	57037
7	Report on Bids Received - Natural Gas Supply	57038
8	Authorization for Purchase of Clinker Grinder Parts	57039
9	Authorization for Purchase of Grit System Parts for the Grit Building	57040
10	Authorization for Purchase - Synthetic Oil for the Blowers	57041
11	Authorization for Purchase of Trash Rack Parts for the South Buffalo Station	57042
12	Report on Bids Received – Filters in the Blower Building	57043
13	Report on Bids Received – Door Inspection and Preventative Maintenance Repair Services for Exterior and Interior Doors	57044-45
14	Report on Bids Received – Restock Moyno Parts for the Chemical Handling Building	57046-47

15	Report on Bids Received – Purchase of Four (4) New and Unused 2020 Ford Vehicles	57048-49
16	Change Order No. 1 – Contract No. 82000003	57050-51
17	Certificate of Acceptance and Occupancy	57052
18	Authorization to Enter into a Professional Engineering Services Agreement for the CSO 013 Virginia Street Real Time Control Project	57053
19	Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan ("Seasonal" Laborers and Clerks)	57054
20	Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan	57055
21	Amendment to Schedule of Job Classification Plan	57056
22	Request for Leave of Absence	57057
23	Request for Leave of Absence	57058
24	Confirmation of Appointments	57059-60
25	Tuition Reimbursement	57061
26	Tuition Reimbursement	57062
27	Tuition Assistance	57063
28	Adjournment of Meeting	57064

### CALL OF THE ROLL

Present: Herbert L. Bellamy, Jr.		-	Chairman					
	Christopher Roosevelt		Assistant Vice Chairman					
	Eleanor Petrucci		Secretary					
	Oluwole A. McFoy, P.E.	-	General Manager					
	Ronald Brown	-	Executive Secretary					
	Thomas Smith	-	Secretary to the General Manager					
	Gelea James		Director of Employee Relations					
	Allison Lack	-	General Counsel (BSA)					
	Tracy King		Press Information Officer					
	LaToya Cunningham		Special Assistant					
	Catherine Knab, P.E.		Principal Sanitary Engineer					
	Frank Rafferty		Treatment Plant Superintendent					
	Roberta Gaiek, P.E.		Treatment Plant Administrator					
	Paul Harris		Supt. of Mechanical Maintenance					
	Delano Dowell, Sr.		Special Assist. to COB Comptroller					
	Rebecca Reile		Erie County Dept. of Sewerage					
Absent:	none	. ,						
The meeting was called to order at 9:04 A.M. A quorum was present.								
ITEM NO. 1								
Motion to Adopt the Minutes of the Meeting of January 8, 2020								
			N TO ADOPT					
		MADE I	BYMS. PETRUCCI					
		$2^{ND}$ BY	MR. ROOSEVELT					
		AYES	3 NOES0					
			Board Meeting of February 12, 2020					